Cassette Auto Radio AC758100s38

Service
Service
Service

For Tape Deck see Service Manual TN555-

ServiceManual

e 12V O

oo

3510c
gl |
== 8, 5002
I b 5003
N 2x2 TRACKS F.F. ap 5004
3510a 4.76cm/sec d4 PROGRAM
3510b EJECT AUTO REVERSE REW. SK-G

——

S

ol el e e
e

Y, -_— - . -— s =
// N EE R - A /
g_|
iz etz
PROGRAM
STEREO STEREO/MONO / INDIC ATION
INDICATION SK-B B R IO gl
gis SK-A SK-C
7310 7309 2001

o6 e dir \.\
MW : 520 - 1605KHz | N |{ flj -
FM : 87.5-108MH -

AM IF : 4S5KHz @a)@ l@” [ @“EI I
Y ) @ o

N AUTOMATIC
AERIAL

FM IF : 10.7MHz
+14.LV
] (14.4v) 2x5.6W (d<10%) ® & [
: e
14 160 x 120 x 44 mm é
: 26334

DocumentationTechnique Service Dokumentation Documentazione di Servizio Hualte-Ohje Manual de Servicio Manual de Servigio

PRILIPS Subject to modification pH I LI ps
A 4822 725 20072

% Printed in The Netherlands




Specification checks

Check

SK

@_.

Setting of
controls

@ =3 dB

FM

98 MHz : 1 mV
1 kHz, Af=22.5 kHz

98 MHz : 15 Vv
1 kHz, Af=22.5 kHz

@; 0 dB (=775 mV)

SDS

FM
stereo

98 MHz : 1 mV
stereo signal

98 MHz : 100V
stereo - R

==
+
A

Crosstalk

FM
stereo

98 MHz : 1 mV
stereo signal

98 MHz : 1mV
stereo —R

K-

SDR

FM

98 MHz : 1 mV
10 kHz, Af=22.5 kHz

98 MHz : 301 uV
10 kHz, Af=22.5 kHz

IAC

FM

_\‘/-
t p

. T 1

=10 S
1= E010) 13
Vp =50 mV

26 dB S/N

FM

98 MHz : 6 uV
1 kHz, Af=22.5 kHz

98 MHz: 6 uV
without mod

1oV~ (=0 dB)

: —26 dB

MW

600 kHz : 100 wV
1 kHz, AM = 30%

600 kHz : 100 uV
without mod

2 261dB

SPEAKER

PLUG CONNECTION

i

CS 93762




IAC Test

90AC758/00 Disassembly + assembly text
1.

Remove cover 402 by releasing screws M2.5 x 6
(2pcs) and apply tape to hold dial, pcb/brackets
(508, 509 and 510) to tape deck.

"This is necessary to prevent bracket/pcb from
coming loose during disassembly and so breaking
the thin wires used”.

Remove cover 512 and 523 by screws M2.5 x 5
(4pcs) and bracket 504 by screw M2.5 x 5 (3pcs).

Tape deck/audio pcb assembly can be removed by
removing countersunk screw M2.5 x 6 (2pcs) for
aerial bush, screw M3 x 4 mounted on bracket 506
and M2.5 x 5 mounted from bracket 503. Also loosen
bracket 506 from bracket 503 for ease in
disassembly.

The audio pcb can be separated from deck assembly
by screws M2.5 x 6 inclusive of mounting screw for
power IC.

During assembly of tape deck/audio pcb assembly
to main unit care must be taken not to break
damping rubber next to eject button, dial pcb wires
not to be sandwiched by brackets 503 and 517;
connector wires from main pcb to audio pcb be
neatly arrange and the bracket 506 be loosen again.

When encasing front cover 402 remember to remove
tape applied and ensure the lamp 4001 is in position.

T INTERFERENCE
it S : o _jfijﬁxi:;7_
_I
INTERFERENCE
SUPPRESSED

m%
INTERFERENCE

26339

@ Montaggio e smontaggio del 90AC758/00

1:

Togliere il coperchio 402 svitando le due viti

M2.5 x 6 e applicare un nastro gommato per
mantenere la scala e le squadre della piastra
stampata (508, 509 e 510). E’ necessario perché le
squadre della piastra potrebbero spezzarsi durante
lo smontaggio e quindi rompere i fili sottili.

Le quatro viti M2.5 x 5 permettono di togliere il
coperchio 512 e 523 e la squadra 504 potra essere
levata grazie alle tre viti M2.5 x 5.

L'insieme meccanismo/piastra stampata audio potra
essere tolto grazie alle due viti a testa conica

M2.5 x 6 della presa d’antenna, alla vite M3 x 4 della
squadra 506 e a quella M2.5 x 5 della squadra 503.
Staccare anche la squadra 506 dalla 503 per
facilitare lo smontaggio.

Si potra staccare la piastra stampata audio
dall'insieme meccanismo grazie alle viti M2.5 x 6
cosi come la vite di montaggio dell'IC finale.

Nel montare I'insieme piastra stampata
audio/meccanismo all’unita principale, si dovra stare
attenti di non rompere la gomma di smorzamento
vicino al tasto "eject” (espulsione) e di non stringere
i fili tra le squadre 503 e 517. Bisogna sistemare
bene i fili del connettore della piastra principale e
staccare di nuovo la squadra 506.

Quando si rimette la piastra frontale 402 occorre
ricordarsi del nastro gommato e assicurarsi che la
lampadina 4001 & sistemata bene.



Adjustments

Adjustment SK @ ——n 0 BE) Q( =

¥ 512 kHz , | s014 ’
Rl MW 3 kHz, AM = 30% et 5015 ®max‘

= 512 kHz a1 5013
s i 1 kHz, AM = 30%

1635 kHz ;
1 kHz, AM = 30% min. L} 5012

1500 kHz U::' 2007

1 kHz, AM = 30% 2001
FM-IF FM 98 MHz wobbel
50 Hz, Af=300 kHz
® - 5017
;;o 5018 @ " Wc
'FT Symm. + Linear
87.35 MHz
FM 1 1 kHz, Af=22.5 kHz | maxt > max.
98 MHz : 10 uV :
«-3dB FM | 1 kHz, Af=22.5 kHz &| T3 | stos <> o-3a8
VCO stereo decoder FM
S
o 3259 |<E> 228 kHz + 300 Hz

l | I | to x —input

time base 20 us/cm

SDS (10 dB crosstalk) FM 98 MHz : 70 uV
stereo stereo - R @ (L] | 3260 @ L= @ R=10dB

IAC FM | 19 kHz: 250 mV
19 KHz

3235

f=25 kHz
Vo=15V <E>

I Repeat

p

[e)e]
5°‘250u e -

5015

3260 2 " Sy
0 el

IFY

50]3 (3106
3259 3235 5018 5017 QZOOI )

p

?

MANUAL
TUNER

26335

CS 93 767



—A— —
2001 Trimmer 110pF 4822 1255601741 7023,7024 1N6OP 4822 130 30312
2004 Poco 820pF 250V 5322 12185407231 7033 ,7034
2007 Trimmer 40pF 4822812 5850092187035, 7036, > BA317 4822 130 30847
2011 ;2012 7037
2216,2257 ¢ Cer 1OnE 4822 122 30043 | 7040 BZX79C4V7 4822 130 34174
2258 7044 BZX79C10 4822 130 34297
2040,2217 Cer 200nE 12V 4822 122 40294 | 7045 BZX79COV1 4822 130 30862
2254 Poco 470pF 630V 5322 121 54078 | 7050 1N4001 4822 130 31438
7308 GL 9NG24 grn 4822 130 32225
o= 7309,;7310 1IN 328 GP grn 4822 130 32276
3106 Preset 300E 4822 100 20054 -Miscellaneous-
3111 VDR AB298 1016 220073 B
3235 Preset 1K 45322 1100 10211 || ILeeIL Fuse T2A 4822 253 30025
32:59 Preset 10K 4822 100 10024 | 1011 ;1012 Eilter 10.7MHz 4822 242 70249
3260 Preset 47K 4822 100 10079 | 1015 Filter 455KHz 4822 242 70429
35140 Potm + SW 4822 101 50266 | 4001 Lamp 14V 50mA 4822 134 40509
@Z e
2.2 BF494B 4822 130 41376 | 5011 Eewsind  4u’ 4822 156 20736
7181 TEA5570 4822 209 81563 | 5012 MW Osc coil blk 4822 156 70055
7187 TDA1001B 4822 209 81462'| 5013 MWE@sercoiil red 4822 156 106018
7188 TEA5580 4822 209 81882 | 5014 IFT AM 4822 153 20238
7221 TA7325P 4822 209 81038 | 5017 IFT AM pink 4822 156 70057
7302 ,7304 1702MNO 4822 130 44121 | 5018 IFT AM blue 4822 156 70056
7303 1802M 4822 130 44104 | 5020 Coil assy 4822 157 10096
7477 TDA2005s 4822 209 81887
*a = 25V
Ceramic plate 0= 8V
- ¥* =
~a "} o Caiboniiln 229 Tuning<120pFNP.O 2% f
She DR D00 S Others —20/+80% | S 1oy
T
Carbon film oo * Polvester fiat foil 109 f =25V
s I e == eeatarhaniol o g - 40V
h = 63V
Metal film o* Motalizad o JEs= 100
_D - polyester 10% | =125V
0.33 W 70°C 5% it flat film = 160N
o Carbon film ool Polyester flat foil 10% e ;gg\\;
It yester flat foi b q =
05 W 70°C 5% small size (Mylar) r = 250V
4 s = 300V
Carbon film 2441 Polysterene film/foil 1% t =ty
- A A e e e
v = 500V
@ Carbon film '_‘*i}_ Tubular ceramic b ?ggo\/v
115 W 70°C 5% A=16V
B =6V
c=12v
ﬁ.m_ Miniature single g 3 ;gg
F =35V
oo* Subminiature + 20% G =5V
@ Chip component — :-i 5 ;g¥
26338

CS 93 7688



1 1 2 | 3 4 1 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 1 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 1 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 ] 21 | 22 ] 23 ] 24
|
4 3
1001 F2 2004 K5 2012 J7 2021 08 2027 112 2035 II5 2046 119 2203 DI2 2211 FI5 2219 CI8 2252 K2 2259 M23 3103 06 310 03 3117 K6 3123 F7 3130 JI4 3140 JI9 3202 Gl4 3209 CI3 3223 CI5 3232 EI8 3255 D21 3263 M23 5002 K2 5014 09 7033 N2l 7050 F2 7303 JI9
1005 010 2005 J4 205 06 2022 2030 NI4 2036 1I5 2047 H2| 2204 DI2 2213 FI7 2220 EI9 2254 K20 2260 L23 3104 N5 31l J4 31i18 J6 3124 Ni6 313] F7 3|4l H20 3203 Cl4 3212 GI5 3224 CI6 3233 CI8 3256 L22 3264 L23 5003 K3 5017 Mi4 7034122 7122 N5 7304 12|
10l M4 2006 K4 2016 02 2023 MI0 203 LIS 2038 18 2048 123 2205 DI3 2214 GI7 222/ EI3 2255 M23 2619 F3 3105 N5 3112 N8 3119 19 3125 MI6 3133 MI5 3142 H20 3204 DI2 3213 GI6 3225 CI6 3235 BI8 3257 K22 3265 020 5004 [7 50]8 NI5 7035 G22 7181 KIO 7308 NI9
1012 M11 2007 L4 2017 N5 2024 MI2 2032 NI7 2040 Li6 2049 G23 2208 HI6 2216 CI5 2222 BID - 2256 M22 2620 F5 3106 M6 3il4 M7 3120 3126 NI7 3I3.L F10 3143 121 3206 Cl2 3214 GI6 3227 CI7 3252 MI9 3258 K2 3266 KI9 50I| kI 5020 F3 7036 G23 7187 EI6
2001 KI 2008 K5 20i18 L2 2025 19 2033 MI7 2041 JI3 2201 EI2 2209 GI6 2217 CI6 2250 Li8 2257 L23 3101 02 3107 M4 3115 N9 3121 111 3127 MI7 3137 LIS 3144 122 3207 Cl2 325 Fi6 3228 BI7 3253 K20 3259 J20 3822 F4 50I2 18 7023 NI5 7037 H23 7188 LI9
— 2003 K2 201l J6 2019 N6 2026 110 2034 NI8 2045 E8 2202 DI3 2210 Fl6 2218 CI7 225| M2l 2258 K23 3102 06 3108 L2 3116 09 3122 F8 3128 JI4 3I138 LI7 3201 Fi4 3208 CI3 3220 GI8 3229 DI8 3254 N22 3260 JI9 400/ E4 5013 18 7024 MIS 7040 F10 7302 F8
2028 N8 2050 012 35 N11 5015 011 7045 E7
3146 N11
Ak, +5 “5
- Y (o) [ 2021
S56p a4
3116 6
. 7~ 2]3/4l5)
5014 w3265
— : 1[ 1005 M
2 7023 3124
FM Tk
IN6OP
FILTER 7033
308 e b £7e)
4
h
oéﬁ]\u 2!
q chle256 o 2255
=a 2047 W
7024 3125 r I
AM 0.4V
FILTER IN6OP 95V
3 ] 7 1.2y
- 3133 Stereo ind Supply vCo switch 4| L1:3V 2259 3063 i
- v 0.7v ey AF out | T
& %8V s 1138 7188
S 7 3 3137 s [2031  aa 2040 oy
EJ 390p 2000 oo v TEA5580
oh (RN
D = i _ﬂ‘p MPX in i
n
Stereo/Mono vCo 5
= 0 i control adjust Bk2 RIGHT
5011 —=— MXER 5 4 ] 6
0.6V 0.6V
7181 J- v v
A i AMERE TEAS570 &
326600 |2254 /[]3253 [Z]3268ee |2252
% zg%'p B 0S¢ =7 Lo/ |3 * L150n
- 3 1LY N +
3 5 3128 3 3
—4 B ske}- 3260[.] 1 /el
3118 42011 aal202 . aa |2041 3130 40 [T
10n 10n 16 47 ) 1
I I 5.0V I
[5:0v]
ke T OV 1g000 B
6 bl
SKA F-mw o 12046
/ 203844 2025 3119 cd‘__l_?ﬂeﬁ 321 ana 1
4  tsone % =56 180p 1004 E 47 I 4
AeI 2048
] ] I e e S R S
A fs L MI""’ 3141 BA3I7 6n8
7037
047 BA317
+
=l 4
14.4V 5.0V
F 3220
AUTO : o
AERIAL
|
=1 |
CARBON RESISTOR 0.5W
101 2000, l =t
UL ".]TQ f @
T2A 451 CARBON RESISTOR 0.33w
s aloen O ool o2z | 7000
&
20 nily ol B2X73/CAVT 2241 PLATE CERAMIC CAPACITOR
e |~ |
| Tape deck pcb = Os
oor ! —lF—  ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
|
uvsomA"‘}'—""I‘———‘ aa |2201 3232 NOTE: % d=10V. e=16V. G=50V, h=63v  f=25V
==330p 16
2| SKG l-— PROGRAM ns7 EAA 2220 an |2221
=3n3 =33
TDA10018 4 22— MICROPOCO CAPACITOR
2202 :
s W [GATE Lod POLYESTER FLAT FOIL  CAPACITOR
4 > - o e T
41 —»—]TM o
0 11 o
o aio 4 Aa.?::a Mz;u Maaga I iﬁ 3020 O9—  MYLAR CAPACITOR
IMW luoun 1Dx 10" i Z] | :] 330p 330p 330p
1 2019 i
OFF 3206 3207 3208 []3209 [)3203 sa v MW
M STEREQ LOCAL % - B b 3224 513227 aa_|2218 a3 ELECTRONIC v ™
4 g] 2 Z] - an 2n2 | VOLTMETER :
v Qo
) floi Vo] 2 i 2 2 1 as J2217 3025
= =200n [ 2202
4 7 7 :
3 2 Z] g] 33V )
PROGRAM 3 b 26304
5 6 5o ol & ) ol ) o SWITCH 3235 % 21/11/83
SK-G
STEREG/MOND LOG/oK ON/OFF = TAPE/RADIO # REVERSE/NORMAL
BANDSHITCH SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH SWITCH SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS
SKA SKB SKe SkD SKE SKF THE CIRCUIT IS DRAWN IN POSITION FM.DX.MONO AND RADIO
# Switch in tape deck manual
T I T T T I I I T } T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ! 8 9 10 n J 12 J 13 T 14 J 15 T 16 I 17 ! 18 U 19 =20 | 21 i 02 T 23 24

CS 93 763




7122 8011 5020 8012 1005 2001 7040 5012 5013 SK-A 8017 7181 1012 5017 5015 7024 7023 7303 8018 7187 SK-B 7033 7304 8019 7035 7188 SK-D 7036 8227 7309 8210 7310 4001 5002-5004 SK-E SK-F 5011
Misc. 1011 1001 8277 5014 SK-C 8013 8051 8014 5018 8015 8016 7221 7302 8225 7034 7037 SK-G 7308
7050 7477 7044 8226 8228
2016 2017 2015 2019 2507 2003 2021 2006 2001 2038 2025 2509 2609 2008 2004 2028 2026 2024 2030 2040 2716 2027 2033 2032 2702 2208 2208 2211 2210 2218 2221 2222 2214 2250 2045 2254 2256 2049 2255 2258 2257 2502
2018 2620 2607 2005 2007 2608 2505 2504 2012 2508 2023 2707 2031 2703 2041 2034 2711 2205 2202 2204 2216 2220 2219 2213 2252 2503 2047 2048 2260 2501
Caps 2619 2605 2011 2718 2050 2715 2706 2036 2201 2203 2704 2701 2046 7 2602 2603 2259
2604 2035 2714 2710 2601 2251
3105 3106 3102 3101 3138 3505 3504 3605 3116 3603 3111 3108 3115 3119 3114 3112 3117 3146 3133 3134 3121 3125 3126 3128 3201 3204 3235 3215 3208 3232 3233 3229 3209 3220 3255 3123 3253 3131 3254 3252' 3510 3264 3257 3256
Res 3103 3107 3110 3503 3604 3118 3707 3145 3702 3706 3704 3124 3130 3212 3718 3223 3206 3717 3224 3225 3227 3203 3140 3258 3143 3265 3263 3502
3104 3822 3716 3127 3712 3137 3713 3213 3705 3214 3122 3260 3228 3142 3144 3602 3501
3715 3714 3202 3207 3703 3711 3141 3266 3601

0; OOO-®

|
I
|
TUNER UNIT 5002 - 5004 I
|
|
|
I

ey 240 @B12higonyanee
g ) / ] : TN L Ve 7B usngh ‘!"“’“"'*‘YLK
o o ot y TR = AU -
722 «2{193 2018 ¢ Y Yo PP ) mq L 3125,.{ -g‘zﬂagzlut .
Yo Ul I 20040, —J F ol i L - =
raim-‘fi 3 T ""i' r'_"_{ ‘t 5017 .50130\:‘)3? 3;-/' __D__z] ________________
3104 s - [ s
3105&:“3 \)‘gf r eoizﬁwﬁ\ "se#:v'ﬂmgi 3‘— r = *3;) o . e &
20 2057 g by L:, £ £ ;? 31451. '.3‘37 2035 ; o
10“‘6\:.'_1 =|l—: H T ?.‘} . = m—-I lzog?_,{: g 3’ ’7) Esms ](I.) 2027 \gam ?‘X; = : jsx-e &
Tl —ie ° e = ® ('\ \® ' P
Wr 3‘°7T| Ll_j 316 § lamt. __ﬂ | . 2003'1 e s l ¢3ulg-1— 80158016 2, b ok L3 ‘3208 4 — TI CLJ_.I_‘} | ”—‘ 8 Tazio0 ne
pca o o W | [ad (0 1012; “ . . 2050 |j=s | 2® ,_E‘mj.h. 2% oon i 4001 7308 P
2016 2018 v PN ? Cl‘_,’_]_]J ity AL It [h22i | e «-—[azze_}-* CE X *—-l/ @ ? 4
|l |l 2005 1 2012 é I T3 | ! —J1| | 0'[_265 == STEREO INDICATOR
£ 4 =L g B L
] - i LE—: !
Aot Q)
e | g
—_—
g = : S I
) l letrrrrerey
SKAF
i ~ e
O,
= ke — =
B <
LY « 15 —.;;:'_75%2
c H=e@ 0
(2

dp—1—3/4 TAPE PCB UNIT
B e 5 HOK6

2602 g ..,Jﬁlt*;‘/ 3 * Refer to tape deck manual
seor W0 T i
\ ' - 271 2105 izm 1 2702 N @= RET "1&1 ]2
r e 7 ellle ‘¥ _’L . I 1/ 8 13 3 7181 7221 777 7302
\\ ’ lt}"}“mm 3%03 g ‘m’% ) @ I ‘}*3716 : {._3? ﬁ@ﬁ‘éﬁ:“[ / i i 1 = 1.3V 1 =23y e - 8.6V [B.6V]
g i <$) P 13703 2704 &‘—— ! 1 2 = 2 = 3V 2= 06V
rl . t}‘ }/ . "’\Q mé‘(v ;" @ 370.5{]" A 82?5_— ‘ﬁz’:‘mi‘, B \2,502T 3 = 3 - L3y 3 — 8.4V
il 4% WE & ;K,ZO“ L e 3 / |Ar;;§5° : W‘ l i - sovE) L= 10.4v L= 00V
— —;—_—’1——:— e G %\ i @ = 7701 ! 8226 I:i! 45 5= 5ov 5 - _ov 5 - 1.3v
,, I %) e 03 3;73 o —1 Lr_,_,,__,_s .‘2501 6 = 6 - 4.4V (3
; l (@ \216” a2 ¥ 4 sl 2601 om0 2! as 7 7 = 13V 7 - 1k
LJ ;| C gph® S - L e T\?I 8 By L
] el | b)) © L Tdey o 3= S0V e
? B L0y 60 4 10 - 16 — 1.4v [727) 10 -
% 7050 el I+ e~ " - 14 10-15 = N.A. " -
T 3715 f s 128 1 2 12 - oav [12v]
13 - o7v [y 7304
% - S e - 0V
15 - b - 0.3v[63v]
E 16 - c - s8v
(28)"
a a a e e ar
ELECTRONIC 26336
VOLTMETER —Y¥ ao 8/12/83
9 _. oo/f
G 5
b be
K K K 1
BF4948 1702MNO IN6OP BA317 1N4001 TA7325P GLONG24 LN328GP
1802M BZX79/CoV1

BZX79C10



; ;

1 i 2 i 3 ] 4 ] 5 I 6 1 7 | 8 | 9 1 10 1 11 12 13 114 | 15 . 18 el 74 18

i
L 2501 J9 2504 HIZ 2508 117 2602 E9 2605 DI6 2609 Cl4 2703 C3 2707 J7 2714 D5 3501 J9 3504 56 3601 F9 3604 Ci6 3703 15 3706 46 3712 F7 3715 F8 7221 H4 7477 Fla
2502 H9 2505 HI6 2509 115 2603 DIl 2607 CI7 2701 J3 2704 HS 27i10 F3 27|15 E6 3502 110 3505 HI7 3602 DI0 3605 DI7 3704 J7 3707 J8 3713 £E7 37I6 D4 7309 C4
2503 Ill 2507 GI7 2601 D3 2604 DI2 2608 DI7 2702 J3 2706 16 2711 F3 2716 F7 3503 HI6 35/0 H9 3603 DI6 3702 D2 370517 370 ES 3714 F6 7044 C4 7310 C5
2718 G5 3717 G6
3718 G5
AA B T
K \
{
J 707 3707
4{]
]
+1 +1
3706
Y
7 2509
13703 +—E— §1>
S el w1
' 2n2
] i
2508
= oel&;g4 L3V g 10} 6.8V I
: u
470u
I e~ 3503 [ ]3505 B
H 7221 12 [ an |2504 z
TA 7325P 330p o) 5.6W
= 49
d<10%
o S 0.8V100u o 2150007
ov 3717 | From tape ! n
IETEJLQ .—_L [BiBi—|  deck pcb ! o
ol N
e} S 3718 [, i Jd5
L7 o
3
7477
2 3| 4.3v 716 3715 Yt i
= . i B 6k8] TOA 20055
47
1.3V 3714
Al p an7}
4 §37u 2715
10.4V - as g
2n2
£ Lm
iy O = slesy &2
470y
D I J_asm 3603 3605
AA =1
3702 3716 3300 7 oo
+2 150E 470E 4 d<10%
= o ———— o ——— —— — — - 1 o
ce 12703 e I Kieii. o 2007
100u 7044 730 ) | 100n
c I Tsmg/cm LN328GP | | . - 3604
= | e
= Tape deck ! | 8.4V Al
I pcb i { 5.4V | Lk
| 9
i | skF 5 | | i
| | [
[ EelE T SR e o] |
B RIGHT B
26305
17/11/83
P v MW
ELECTRONIC
BB > VOLTMETER i
A \ Qo
R - Ty
I
1 I 2 ! 3 ! 4 ! 5 ! 6 ! 7 8 ' 9 J 10 ! 11 ' 12 ! 13 I 14 ! 15 ! 16 ! 17 J 18



7122 8011 5020 8012 1005 2001 7040 5012 5013 SK=A 8017 7181 1012 5017 5015 7024 7023 7203 8018 7187 SK-B 7033 7304 8019 7035 7188 SKD 70% 8227 7309 8210 7310 4001 5002-500% SK-E SK-F 5011
Misc. 1011 1001 8277 5014 SK-C 8013 8051 8014 5018 8015 8016 7221 7302 8225 7034 7037 SK-G 7308
7050 7477 7044 8226 8228
2016 2017 2015 2019 2507 2003 2021 2006 2001 2038 2025 2509 2609 2008 2004 2028 2026 2024 2030 2040 2716 2027 2033 2032 2702 2208 2209 2211 2210 2218 2221 2222 2214 2250 2045 2254 2256 2049 2255 2258 2257 2502
e 2018 2620 2607 2005 2007 2608 2505 2504 2012 2508 2023 2707 2031 2703 2041 2034 2711 2205 2202 2204 2216 2220 2219 2213 2252 2503 2047 2028 2260 2501
2619 2605 2011 2718 2050 2715 2706 2036 2201 2203 2704 2701 2046 2217 2602 2603 2259
2604 2035 2714 2710 2601 2251
3105 3106 3102 3101 3138 3505 3504 3605 3116 3603 3111 3108 3115 3119 3114 3112 3117 3146 3133 3134 3121 3125 3126 3128 3201 3204 3235 3215 3208 3232 3233 3229 3209 3220 3255 3123 3253 3131 3254 3252 3510 3264 3257 3256
- 3103 3107 3110 3503 3604 3118 3707 315 3702 3706 3704 3124 3130 3212 3718 3223 3206 3717 3224 3225 3227 3203 3140 3258 3143 3265 3263 3502
3104 3822 3716 3127 3712 3137 3713 3213 3705 3214 3122 3260 3228 3142 3144 3602 3501
3715 3714 3202 3207 3703 3711 311 3266 3601

\D
-
&
gc

.|-15n
" 5 27 1 [
¥ 1 1x] 2gsag Ay SR o 3288 e TUNER UNIT 5002 - 5004
e ¥ / o . e ’:—Mf_f_¥'('ﬂ e el
3106 o .. e 2024 2031 3T 1 e 2 222 {°F e
5 L.ié}_. = \ % 2001 : Q‘ f ’] t‘\% b]}[‘ﬁ_ﬁt__ i J31’26---\‘,41r«---—'i[..,‘. 22‘1_1:1;&]:'_] ~olle &]32:‘ m“ L"“"" 154 .~
- : T e en TR el S T o TS 211 , ? s
1122 =303 5019 L LpP & 2030»1 Z20u] Gy Ly s f“"‘ ‘ 253l &
o R T .___‘ o2 ,312515 sl W= L i, i k‘, oy T C‘) T
AN E edn - WS ¥ 2021 L——%;e—i o "1 I_' o —‘ s el Lty O | S B M) sl | ] L-—-———————
@ =1 14 . AN s som, sai'e k% 120378 & 733 3258 52['
Wiy N ¥ - 1z N i) N =
30sls, 7L B . » \ T e F’T 3L_ _J J‘ 7 3200 & o L <,
~. 3o d 8or2 ¢/ %% £ 3| 2000 L o= L T) bl 7 s, WE ¢
201% z?ﬁf L o == l;1 - '”[_:3%5]“"\\\ Ls 1 31#6’[— _]; 3‘372035 # o \‘ @31.23 045" 4) N
‘0”/;\‘_—?' (i r(‘ r.-_] 2004 i 3 fi) |05ms |K)2°27 \’};2&- ol zolgll"uzzlﬁ] P P\T/ 1““‘ ) @
S T]L_;I . Emme P AP \l_ _T S 31q l. o FRIIT e @@ IS, o R S
\:/,_ 7] ) 3116 ) l:-1111 l_. J ‘. . Z%J e |] \J‘m5 g~ 80158016 & 32048 2;;2- 32‘(6 £ .;-!‘\} 12034 P _..1 3 & s
o) * ! g P e | IR i 3oz o v wf fI'I sose i | 25 o—[3227] = 45 r 1 ees %600 7308
2016 ol . T o l_SK_-é 1 ELTI.JJ 203 zoso= i1 e—[333 ] — HDZN—]_‘ — 4
£ |l 20 I 1,{—1 2012 . | i Ty ! _Jil | STEREO INDICATOR
AR OIET Elip S S | 2 SE 0 Gs
; ZQG.L:“*/ LSt {,// 313t 34072203 _| 2218 sy |
seni] By ER e : ;’f 201 v 1 4 ,nml {3122} 750 5‘—] STEREO
8228 b soig L —1 ]
LOCAL ! ( % {311} !qﬂ' e L'_Jﬂ MONO
| 2046
DX
33n <>
3
=]
DYDYDYDYD DYDY c
5 A6 A7 A8 AS 1A 2/
d ==/ TAPE PCB UNIT
s e 2%
mﬂ*—’ﬁ"‘fﬁé«—m/@ % Refer to tape deck manual
& L P th |
= A 1 S
“L l/ A 12‘1{-".3.-*: /wf 7188 7221 77
A M&Sﬁ?/l 1 - 12V 1 - 1.3V 1 - 1.3Y
: f}* L‘jy’f“ai \T 2 - 1 2 - 1.3V 2 - 08V
b TR 2502] 3 - 122v[0.9V] 3 - 4.3V 3 - 8.4V
+4.4V = a27 {TATEES‘“ 10\ o oevioET] Lo L= onu
szzeT laZL 5 i s - ov [0v] 5 - 0V 5 - 1.3V
= Lrﬁ__s laes 6 - ov § - _Lav 6 - _ov.
2601 15%-.0 le’ 7 - 2. 7 - 13V 7 - 164Y
"l . Le -\_"t, 8 - 0.6V 8 - 13V 8 — 6.8V
} oW 4,3501‘ - 10y [E5Y] 9 - _ov_ 9 - a4dy
© 2‘623 . |s = |AV- 10 = V_
2503? ? 8228 10—15 - N.A. 1 = 1hbY
Vo AM
a a o0 ks
eecone O FM 26336
: VOLTMETER =V 0-9/5 8/12/83
_\V_ ao
c c
2 <
BFA94B 1702MNO . N6OP : BA317 : N40O1 i TA7325P GLING24 LN328GP
1802M BZX79/COV1

BZX79C10




401
402
403
404
406

407
408
409
411
412

413
414
416
417
418

4822

4822

4822
4822

4822
4822

4822
4822
4822
4822

4822
4822
4822
4822
4822

413

420

420

a1
454 11041
2413 1

410
410
450
532

535
410
535
450
410

10228
19227
505651

10216

B225

23827
23323
80888
1091 1

50078
23324
91675
80889
23325

419
421
422
423
424

426
427
428
429

“431

432
433
434

4822
4822
4822
4822
4822

4822
4822

4822
4822

4822

4822
4822
4822

267
736
492

532
585
532

276
266

256

410

276
410
267

20211
12365

51453
B3R5

40084

10912
11243

40102

30168
23326
11244

23328
10105

419

Tape Deck
TN 555




	40001
	40002
	40003
	40004
	40005
	40006
	40007
	40008
	40009
	40010

